

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2961 OF 2000

OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COOPERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and exemption from filing O.T. And directions and c/delay in depositing the amount and office report)

Date: 04/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. K.J. John, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant

commenced his arguments at 3.35 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the

day leaving the matter as Part-Heard.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master