

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in C.A. No. 2961/2000

OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.  
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COOPERATION & ORS.  
t(s)

Respondent

(for appropriate orders/directions)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Jhuma Boss, Adv.

Mr. K.J. John, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application is allowed and disposed of in terms of the signed order

r.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2961 OF 2000

OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COOPERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel on both sides.

As directed by this Court by order dated May 5, 2005, the amount of Rs. 25,29,606/-, in

deposit with the Registry, is allowed to be withdrawn by Respondent No. 4, subject to adjustments

as directed in the said order.

Interlocutory Application is allowed to that extent and disposed of.

.....J.

( B.N. SRIKRISHNA )

.....J.

( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

NEW DELHI ;

MAY 11, 2006.