

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.7/2007 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2961 OF 2000

OSWAL AGRO MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COOPERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For appropriate orders/directions and with office report]

Date: 07/03/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Applicant (s)

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

Mr. K.J. John, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.7 is allowed.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.7

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2961 OF 2000

Oswal Agro Mills Ltd.

.....Appellant

Versus

Minister of State for Co-operation & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

The application seeking withdrawal of a sum of Rs.65,056/- being interest accrued on the amount deposited with this Court is allowed and the said amount is permitted to be withdrawn by the respondent-Society.

Sd/-

.....J.

[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

Sd/-

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi.

March 07, 2007.